
BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR ONE 

CANDIDATE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO Annette Matthew Jennifer Marlborough John Maier WRITE-IN

Brooklyn Avenue 101 58 124 37 92 64 106 48 94 59 136 22 83

Brooklyn Avenue Absentee 2 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 0 5 1 3 4 0

William L. Buck School #1 74 30 85 22 66 39 80 25 71 33 39 68 80 0

William L. Buck School #2 70 31 85 19 69 34 78 24 70 31 35 62 57 0

William L. Buck Absentee 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 6 1 5 6 0

R. W. Carbonaro School #1 118 48 135 36 104 63 126 39 108 58 125 34 93

R. W. Carbonaro School #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R. W. Carbonaro Absentee 9 4 10 3 8 5 9 4 7 6 11 1 8 0

Corona Avenue 54 29 54 28 45 37 57 28 41 41 67 19 51 0

Corona Avenue Absentee 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

TOTAL VOTES 434 209 503 153 393 251 464 177 397 239 416 214 382 0

Dated:  May 20, 2025

I certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of the results of the votes taken in
Valley Stream Union Free School District Twenty-four, on May 20, 2025 as certified by the members of the Board of Registration and Canvass.

District Clerk - Jennie L. Padilla
Valley Stream Union Free School District #24

387

BOARD OF EDUCATION                      
VOTE FOR ONE 

CANDIDATE                                 
Markus Wilson

85

4

84

61

6

88

0

7

51

1

PROPOSITION #2     
VS24

PROPOSITION #1                                                      
VALLEY STREAM 

UFSD #24 BUDGET                             
$41,242,480

BOARD OF EDUCATION                      
VOTE FOR ONE 

CANDIDATE                                 

Valley Stream UFSD 24 
Annual Budget Vote and Election of Trustees

May 20, 2025
PROPOSITION #3                                                      
VSCHSD BUDGET                         

$166,848,681

PROPOSITION #4     
VSCHSD

PROPOSITION #5     
VSCHSD


	Sheet1

