Valley Stream UFSD 24																	
							Annual		ote and El Nay 20, 20		Trustees						
	PROPOS VALLEY: UFSD #24 \$41,24	STREAM	PROPOSITION #2 VS24		PROPOSITION #3 VSCHSD BUDGET \$166,848,681		PROPOSITION #4 VSCHSD				BOARD OF EDUCATION VOTE FOR ONE CANDIDATE		BOARD OF EDUCATION VOTE FOR ONE CANDIDATE		BOARD OF EDUCATION VOTE FOR ONE CANDIDATE	2	
	YES NO		YES NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	Markus Wilson		Annette Matthew Jennifer Marlborough		John Maier	WRITE-IN	
Brooklyn Avenue	101	58	124	37	92	64	106	48	94	59		85		136	22	83	
Brooklyn Avenue Absentee	2	4	3	3	2	4	2	3	0	5	4		1	3	4	0	
William L. Buck School #1	74	30	85	22	66	39	80	25	71	33	84		39	68	80	0	
William L. Buck School #2	70	31	85	19	69	34	78	24	70	31	61		35	62	57	0	
William L. Buck Absentee	4	5	5	5	5	5	4	6	4	6	6		1	5	6	0	
R. W. Carbonaro School #1	118	48	135	36	104	63	126	39	108	58	88		125	34	93		
R. W. Carbonaro School #2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	
R. W. Carbonaro Absentee	9	4	10	3	8	5	9	4	7	6	7		11	1	8	0	
Corona Avenue	54	29	54	28	45	37	57	28	41	41	51		67	19	51	0	
Corona Avenue Absentee	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	1		1	0	0	0	
TOTAL VOTES	434	209	503	153	393	251	464	177	397	239	387		416	214	382	0	
Dated: May 20, 2025																	
I certify that the above is a true and o																	
Valley Stream Union Free School Dist	rict Twenty-fou	ır, on May 20), 2025 as cei	rtified by the	e members of	the Board o	of Registratio	on and Canv	ass.								
District Clerk - Jennie L. Padilla																	
Valley Stream Union Free School Dist	rict #24									1							